

## **Delaware County Commissioners**

Jeff Benton Barb Lewis Gary Merrell

County Administrator Ferzan M. Ahmed

Clerk to the Commissioners
Jennifer Walrayen

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 30, 2017

Contact: Jane Hawes, Communications Manager

740/833-2109 (office)

## DELAWARE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS SEEKS APPLICATIONS FOR THE DKMM SOLID WASTE DISTRICT POLICY COMMITTEE

The Delaware County Board of Commissioners is seeking to nominate one (1) Delaware County resident for appointment as a citizen representative to the Delaware-Knox-Marion-Morrow Solid Waste Management District Policy Committee. Appointment to the Committee will be the decision of the full DKMM Board of Directors, which is composed of the commissioners from the four counties represented in the District. The individual appointed will serve a two (2) year term from the date of appointment.

The Policy Committee creates, reviews and updates the Solid Waste Plan that facilitates the DKMM District's ability to meet Ohio Environmental Protection Agency guidelines for handling solid waste. The Committee meets two to three times per year and is currently engaged in writing the District's new Five-Year Plan.

Interested individuals can obtain a Board Appointment Application through the Delaware County Commissioners Office by:

- Picking up a Board Appointment application at 101 North Sandusky St., Delaware, OH 43015;
- Calling the Delaware County Commissioners Office at 740-833-2100 to have a Board Appointment application sent to you;
- Printing a Board Appointment Application from the Delaware County website at <a href="http://www.co.delaware.oh.us/hr/board/board.asp">http://www.co.delaware.oh.us/hr/board/board.asp</a> and completing it and faxing it to (740) 833-2099, or mailing it back to the address listed above.

Completed Board Appointment Applications must be returned to the Delaware County Commissioners Office no later than 4:30 p.m. on April 13, 2017.

###